
The Strengthening Communities' Services program is funded by the Province of BC and the 
Government of Canada

Applicant (Sub-
Applicant)

Intake Application 
Status

Funding  
Approved

Funding 
Disbursed

Abbotsford 2021 Approved $1,504,005.42 $752,002.71
Burnaby 2021 Approved $1,233,375.00 $616,687.50
Capital RD 2021 Approved $308,520.00 $154,260.00
Chetwynd 2021 Approved $200,000.00 $100,000.00
Chilliwack 2021 Approved $1,706,637.15 $853,318.57
Coquitlam 2021 Approved $306,081.00 $153,040.50
Courtenay (Comox, 
Comox Valley RD, 
Cumberland)

2021 Approved $1,093,173.60 $546,586.80

Delta 2021 Approved $186,209.00 $93,104.50
Fort St. John 2021 Approved $446,775.00 $223,387.50
Gibsons 2021 Approved $190,000.00 $95,000.00
Grand Forks 2021 Approved $200,000.00 $100,000.00
Hope 2021 Extended $339,556.00 $169,778.00
Kamloops 2021 Approved $1,469,633.33 $734,816.67
Kelowna 2021 Approved $3,203,525.00 $1,601,762.50
Kitimat 2021 Approved $237,494.55 $118,747.28
Kitimat-Stikine RD 2021 Withdrawn $119,900.00 $0.00
Langley Township 2021 Extended $2,500,000.00 $1,250,000.00
Lillooet 2021 Approved $450,000.00 $225,000.00
Maple Ridge 2021 Approved $1,232,118.00 $616,059.00
Masset 2021 Approved $200,000.00 $100,000.00
Merritt 2021 Extended $363,724.00 $181,862.00
Mission 2021 Approved $686,936.40 $343,468.20
Nanaimo 2021 Extended $2,500,000.00 $1,250,000.00
Nelson 2021 Approved $278,016.00 $139,008.00
New Westminster 2021 Extended $446,083.00 $223,041.50
North Cowichan 
(Cowichan Valley RD, 
Duncan, Ladysmith, 
Lake Cowichan)

2021 Approved $2,467,562.00 $1,234,406.00

North Vancouver City 
(North Vancouver 
District, West 
Vancouver)

2021 Extended $1,967,479.00 $983,739.50

Penticton 2021 Extended $435,000.00 $217,500.00

Strengthening Communities' Services

Approved Projects 2021, as of May 2022



The Strengthening Communities' Services program is funded by the Province of BC and the 
Government of Canada

Applicant (Sub-
Applicant)

Intake Application 
Status

Funding  
Approved

Funding 
Disbursed

Port Alberni 2021 Approved $443,126.00 $221,563.00
Port Hardy 2021 Approved $110,000.00 $55,000.00
Powell River (qathet 
RD, Tla'amin Nation)

2021 Extended $772,199.00 $386,099.50

Prince George 2021 Extended $1,907,593.00 $953,796.50
Qualicum Beach 
(Nanaimo RD, 
Parksville)

2021 Approved $189,660.00 $94,830.00

Quesnel 2021 Approved $317,652.59 $158,826.30
Revelstoke 2021 Approved $267,987.00 $133,993.50
Richmond 2021 Approved $3,348,947.00 $1,674,473.50
Sechelt 2021 Approved $209,500.00 $104,750.00
Smithers 2021 Approved $206,447.88 $93,231.90
Sooke 2021 Approved $413,412.00 $206,706.00
Squamish 2021 Extended $425,000.00 $212,500.00
Strathcona RD 
(Campbell River)

2021 Extended $1,020,279.48 $510,139.74

Surrey 2021 Extended $14,246,792.00 $7,123,396.00
Terrace 2021 Approved $161,100.00 $80,550.00
Trail 2021 Approved $165,116.00 $82,558.00
Vancouver 2021 Approved $19,351,572.00 $9,675,786.00
Vernon 2021 Extended $1,246,373.00 $623,186.50
Victoria 2021 Extended $4,749,233.70 $2,374,616.85
West Kelowna 2021 Extended $159,493.50 $79,746.75
Whistler 2021 Approved $446,000.00 $223,000.00
Williams Lake 2021 Approved $116,000.00 $58,000.00


